Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
Technical Data
Measuring principle Thin-film-on-steel Accuracy @ 25°C  typ. ± 0.5 % FS typ.

Seal EPDM, -40°C ... +125°C 63
Seal NBR, -25°C ... +100°C 83
Parameterization standard with baudrate 20kbit/s 8) ZS
Parameterization standard with auto baudrate detection 8) ZA
Parameterization according to customer specification 8) ZC
Multiple packaging 7) VM
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure max.
[bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @ 25°C
typ.
[%]
CMP2.5M 8271 75 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP4.0M 8271 76 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP6.0M 8271 77 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP10.0M 8271 78 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP16.0M 8271 79 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP25.0M 8271 80 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP40.0M 8271 81 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP100.0M 8271 83 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP250.0M 8271 74 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP400.0M 8271 84 2517 35 0000 0000 51 44 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
Standard products (extra short lead time)
1) Extended overpressure as well as customized pressure ranges upon request
2) Without seal, use seal geometry according DIN EN ISO 6149-2
3) Max. allowable pressure range 160 bar at 480 bar overpressure
4) Max. allowable pressure range 60 bar at 180 bar overpressure
5) Upon request
6) Not for pressure connections 53, 13, 24, 44, 18
7) The order quantity must be a multiple of 50
8) One parameterization option must be selected
H72619d
CMP 8271
 	 page 3/7
H72619d
CMP 8271
 	 page 4/7
Dimensions
28 10.2
Ø
18
.8
M
12
x1
3 2
4
1
5
Pin Out
1
2   V + (24 VDC)
3   V      (0 VDC)
4   CAN_High
5   CAN_Low
8271.XX.XXXX.35.XX.XX
54 ... 60
~
Ø2